NHS

St Helens and Knowsley

Teaching Hospitals
NHS Trust

Ref. No: 484240122
From: Public

Date: 24/01/22
Subject: Thermometers

REQUEST & RESPONSE

1. Which thermometers do you currently use in the hospital for patient
assessments?

Tritemp thermometer — TR1
BRAUN PRO SERIES THERMOMETERS
PRO 4000 & PRO 6000 MODELS

2. When is the contract for thermometers (if there is one) due to end?
31/08/2022

3. How many probe covers do you use annually?

1840

4. What is the price you pay per probe cover/thermometer?

Thermometer - £175 each
Probe covers range:
£0.04

£0.54

£1.66

£2.20

£2.65

£6.33

£6.48

£11.81
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